

Generated at 3/19/2019 22:58 CH23 23 .5 - Petition to Rezone by Joyce A. Judge

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Lapel, Madison County, Indiana:

That a Petition for Rezoning has been filed with the Town Board of Lapel by Joyce A. Judge, requesting a change of zoning for the following described real estate:

Lot 2, Wright's First Addition, Lapel, Madison County, Indiana, as recorded in Plat Book 6, Page 3, in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County.

commonly known as 26 West 9th Street, Lapel, Indiana 46051.

2/23/2015 Now commonly known as 99 West 9th St, Lapel, IN 46051

Further, that Joyce A. Judge, has effectuated the replat of the above-referenced lot number with the new legal description being attached and made a part of this Ordinance and marked as Exhibit "A". The replated lot being Lot 2A which will be zoned Commercial and Lot 2B which will be rezoned Residential. The above Petition is to accomplish the continued existence of a commercial building located on Lot 2A and a residential dwelling unit located on Lot 2B.

That upon application by Joyce A. Judge, and in conjunction with the procedure of the Lapel Town Ordinance as to rezoning. A public hearing was conducted by the Town Board of Lapel on the 1st day of May, 2014. Further, the Town Board of Lapel, did approve of the reassignment of zoning classification of Commercial for Lot 2A and Residential for Lot 2B on that date.

The Town Board of Lapel now implements the zoning classification as described about to the attached plat being fully described in that legal descrption attached to and made a part of this Ordinance.

Read and Adopted this 5th day of June, 2014.

EXHIBIT A



